

RE: AO 2015-14 (Hillary for America II) - Confirmation Email Regarding Vetting Activities

Lopez, Jacquelyn K. (Perkins Coie)

12/15/2015 01:06 PM

To: rknop@fec.gov

Cc: "Elias, Marc (Perkins Coie)", "ANoti@fec.gov" "SWright@fec.gov", "SLevor@fec.gov", "

. "ABell@fec.gov"

Dear Mr. Knop.

That is correct.

Thanks, Jacquelyn

Jacquelyn Lopez | Perkins Coie LLP **ASSOCIATE** 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, DC 20005-3960 D. +1.202.654.6371 F. +1.202.654.9949 E. JacquelynLopez@perkinscoie.com

From: rknop@fec.gov [mailto:rknop@fec.gov] Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2015 11:05 AM

To: Lopez, Jacquelyn K. (Perkins Cole)

Cc: Elias, Marc (Perkins Coie); ANoti@fec.gov; SWrlght@fec.gov; SLevor@fec.gov; ABell@fec.gov Subject: AO 2015-14 (Hillary for America II) - Confirmation Email Regarding Vetting Activities

Dear Ms. Lopez.

This email is to confirm the additional information that you provided by phone. Please either confirm via reply email that the information below is correct, or respond with any necessary corrections or clarifications. Once we have received your confirmation, the email will become part of the public record as part of the advisory opinion request on behalf of Hillary for America:

Approximately 10-20% of the work Ms. Victoria Houghtalen performed in the Vetting Department of the Hillary for America committee consisted of screening contributions to determine their legality. The remainder of the work that she performed in the Vetting Department was political in nature.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Knop Assistant General Counsel, Policy Division Office of General Counsel **Federal Election Commission** (202) 694-1558

NOTICE: This communication may contain privileged or other confidential information. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender by reply email and immediately delete the message and any attachments without copying or disclosing the contents. Thank you.